they have been implicated in causing various infections. They are innately resistant to 

many antibiotics and emerging as important nosocomial pathogens. To isolate non-

fermenters from Urinary Tract Infections and assess their clinical significance and anti-

microbial sensitivity pattern.Five thousand nine hundred and thirty four (5934) non-

repetitive consecutive samples of urine from patients diagnosed of culture-proven UTI 

of a tertiary-care teaching hospital over a period of four-years (2014-2017) were 

selected. A urinary sample was subjected to presumptive screening followed by semi-

[...]

significance of non-fermenters including the routinely 

isolated organisms like Pseudomonas aeruginosa and 

Acinetobacter spp. in UTI and to assess their clinical 

significance and their anti-microbial sensitivity pattern.   

MATERIALS AND METHODS 

Five thousand nine hundred and thirty four 

(5934) non-repetitive consecutive inpatients and 

outpatients diagnosed of culture-proven UTI amongst 

39826 clinically suspected patients, after approval from 

Institutional Ethic Committee of a tertiary-care teaching 

hospital over a period of four-years (2014-2017) were